November 5, 2023

Prelude

We Gather in God’s House

Welcome & Call to Worship

*God’s Greeting/ Mutual Greeting

*Song of Praise- Come, Now is the Time to Worship
*Opening Prayer

We Draw Near to Our God
Responsive Reading of the Law (PH page 1018)
*Song of Response- Shout to the Lord

We Worship Through Prayer and Giving
Announcements-Beautiful Response Video
Congregational Prayer
Offerings:

1) General Fund

2) Legacy Foundation

We Hear God’s Word Proclaimed
*Song of Preparation— Hymn #209: 1-3 ~ Seek Ye First the Kingdom
(Children ages 3-5 are dismissed for Walk out Worship)
*Scripture: Matthew 6:19-34
Sermon: “Treasures and Worry...Where is Your Heart?”
~Tough Teachings Series: Sermon on the Mount~

Prayer

We Depart to Serve in God’s Kingdom

*Song of Application- You are My All in All

*God’s Blessing

*Song of Sending- Hymn #635 ~ Glory Be to the Father
(1st-5th grade children are dismissed for singing time)

Postlude

TODAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
FRIDAY

This Week At Bethel

9:30 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
6:00 p.m.

2:00-8:00 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

4:30-7:00 p.m.
6:30-8:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Morning Worship Service
Sunday School

Sunday Night Bible Study
RUHU Chili Supper Set-Up
Worship Committee Meeting
RUHU Chili Supper

SWAT

SWAT Dinner & Movie Night






