# **November 5, 2023**

Prelude

### **We Gather in God's House**

Welcome & Call to Worship

\*God's Greeting/ Mutual Greeting

\*Song of Praise- Come, Now is the Time to Worship

\*Opening Prayer

#### We Draw Near to Our God

Responsive Reading of the Law (PH page 1018)

\*Song of Response- Shout to the Lord

## **We Worship Through Prayer and Giving**

Announcements-Beautiful Response Video

Congregational Prayer

Offerings:

- 1) General Fund
- 2) Legacy Foundation

#### We Hear God's Word Proclaimed

\*Song of Preparation—*Hymn* #209: 1-3 ~ Seek Ye First the Kingdom (Children ages 3-5 are dismissed for Walk out Worship)

\*Scripture: Matthew 6:19-34

Sermon: "Treasures and Worry...Where is Your Heart?"

~Tough Teachings Series: Sermon on the Mount~

Prayer

# We Depart to Serve in God's Kingdom

- \*Song of Application- You are My All in All
- \*God's Blessing
- \*Song of Sending- Hymn  $\#635 \sim Glory Be to the Father$  (1st-5th grade children are dismissed for singing time)

Postlude

TODAY	<u>This Week A</u> 9:30 a.m.	Bethel Morning Worship Service	
	10:45 a.m.	Sunday School	
	6:00 p.m.	Sunday Night Bible Study	
MONDAY	2:00-8:00 p.m.	RUHU Chili Supper Set-Up	
	7:30 p.m.	Worship Committee Meeting	
TUESDAY	4:30-7:00 p.m.	RUHU Chili Supper	
WEDNESDAY	6:30-8:00 p.m.	SWAT	
FRIDAY	7:00 p.m.	SWAT Dinner & Movie Night	